

1983

Flying Diamond Oil Corporation, Formerly Known as Flying Diamond Corporation, a Utah Corporation v. Newton Sheep Company, a Limited Partnership; Ralph M. Newton, Eugene B. Newton And Scott F. Newton, General Partners; And Eugene B. Newton, Individually, And Edna Elliott Newton, His Wife : Brief of Respondent Newton Sheep Company, Et Al.

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. William J. Cayias and Claron C. Spencer; Attorneys for Respondents

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Flying Diamond Oil v. Newton Sheep Co.*, No. 19178 (1983).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4107

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>Page</u> |
|--|-------------|
| NATURE OF THE CASE..... | 1 |
| DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT..... | 2 |
| RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL..... | 3 |
| STATEMENT OF FACTS..... | 3 |
| ARGUMENT..... | 10 |
| POINT I | |
| THE 2 1/2 PERCENT PAYMENT UNDER THE SURFACE AGREEMENT WAS NOT A COVENANT RUNNING WITH THE LAND TO WHICH FLYING DIAMOND OR THE SURFACE OWNER WAS PERPETUALLY ENTITLED..... | 10 |
| POINT II | |
| THE 2 1/2 PERCENT PAYMENT IN THE SURFACE AGREEMENT WAS SUBJECT TO ASSIGNMENT TO THIRD PERSONS WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO CHAMPLIN'S LIABILITY..... | 23 |
| POINT III | |
| APPELLANTS ARE ESTOPPED FROM CONTENDING THAT THEY ARE ENTITLED TO THE FULL 2 1/2 PERCENT PAYMENT..... | 29 |
| POINT IV | |
| APPELLANTS MAY NOT CLAIM ESTOPPEL BY DEED TO CLAIM THE FULL 2 1/2 PERCENT PAYMENT INTEREST..... | 33 |
| POINT V | |
| THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT USE PAROL EVIDENCE TO ALTER THE TERMS OF ANY INTEGRATED AGREEMENT RELEVANT TO THE LITIGATION AND APPELLANTS HAVE WAIVED ANY CHALLENGE TO THE RECEIPT OF PAROL EVIDENCE BY AFFIRMATIVELY USING SUCH EVIDENCE..... | 36 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 39 |

TABLE OF CASES

| | Page |
|--|----------|
| Arizona Central Credit Union v. Holden, 6 Ariz.App. 310, 432 P.2d 276 (1967)..... | 30 |
| Bennion v. Utah State Board of Oil, Gas and Mining, ___ P.2d ___ (Utah, Nov. 4, 1983)..... | 26 |
| Bowen v. Olsen, 576 P.2d 862 (Utah 1978)..... | 32 |
| California Packing Corporation v. Grove, 57 Cal.App. 253, 196 P. 891 (1921)..... | 18 |
| The City of Tucson v. Superior Court of Pima County, 116 Ariz. 322, 569 P.2d 264 (App. 1977)..... | 15 |
| Choisser v. Eyman, 22 Ariz.App. 587, 529 P.2d 741 (1974)..... | 16 |
| Chourros v. D'Agnillo, 642 P.2d 710 (Utah 1982)..... | 31 |
| Colman v. Butkovich, 556 P.2d 503 (Utah 1976)..... | 35 |
| Colonia Verdi Homeowners Ass'n v. Kaufman, 122 Ariz, 574, 596 P.2d 712 (App. 1979)..... | 18 |
| Combs v. Lufkin, 123 Ariz. 210, 598 P.2d 1029 (App. 1979)..... | 37 |
| Dowse v. Kammerman, 122 Utah 85, 246 P.2d 381 (1952)..... | 35 |
| Feese v. Siegel's Estate, 534 P.2d 85 (Utah 1975)..... | 32 |
| First Western Fidelity v. Gibbons & Reed Company, 27 Utah 1, 492 P.2d 132 (1971)..... | 22,39 |
| Flying Diamond Corporation v. Rust, 551 P.2d 509 (Utah 1976).. | 20 |
| Green v. Grant, 635 P.2d 236 (Colo.App. 1981)..... | 24 |
| Gulotta v. Triano, 125 Ariz. 144, 608 P.2d 81 (App. 1980)..... | 38 |
| Hartman v. Potter, 596 P.2d 653, 656 (Utah 1979)..... | 27,31,38 |
| Hess v. Seeger, 55 Or.App. 746, 641 P.2d 23 (1981)..... | 31 |

| | |
|--|-------|
| H.T.C. v. Whitehouse, 47 Utah 323, 154 P.2d 950 (1916)..... | 14 |
| Jarabo v. United States, 158 F.2d 509 (1st Cir. 1946)..... | 38 |
| Johnson v. State By and Through The Highway Division, 27 Ore.App. 581, 556 P.2d 724 (1976)..... | 17 |
| Ketchum Coal Co. v. Pleasant Valley Const. Co., 50 Utah 395, 168 P. 86 (1917)..... | 34 |
| Lamb v. Bangart, 525 P.2d 602 (Utah 1974)..... | 37 |
| Latses v. Nick Floor, Inc., 99 Utah 214, 104 P.2d 619 (1940).. | 20 |
| Loppe v. Breed, 504 P.2d 1077 (Wyo. 1973)..... | 37 |
| Lundeberg v. Dastrup, 28 Utah 2d 28 (1972)..... | 19 |
| Martin v. Glass, 571 F.Supp. 1406 (D.C. N.D. Tex. 1983)..... | 26 |
| Matter of Orr's Estate, 622 P.2d 337 (Utah 1980)..... | 30 |
| McFarland's Estate v. Holt, 18 Utah 2d 127, 417 P.2d 244 (1966)..... | 32 |
| Metropolitan Investment Co. v. Sine, 14 Utah 2d 36, 376 P.2d 940 (1962)..... | 23,39 |
| Neely v. Kelsch, 600 P.2d 979 (Utah 1979)..... | 32,37 |
| Page v. Fees-Kreg, Inc., 617 P.2d 1188 (Colo. 1980)..... | 31 |
| Provo City v. Cropper, 28 Utah 2d 1, 497 P.2d 629 (1972)..... | 32 |
| Rasmussen v. Olsen, 583 P.2d 50 (Utah 1978)..... | 32 |
| Rodgers v. Hansen, 580 P.2d 233 (Utah 1978)..... | 32 |
| Rogers v. Donnellan, 11 Utah 108, 39 P.474 (1975)..... | 34 |
| Ruffinego v. Miller, 579 P.2d 342 (Utah 1978)..... | 20 |
| Stubbs v. Hemmert, 567 P.2d 168 (Utah 1977)..... | 32 |
| Sugarhouse Finance Co. v. Anderson, 610 P.2d 1369 (Utah 1980). | 32 |

| | |
|---|----|
| Tahoe Nat. Bank v. Phillips, 4 Cal.3d 11, 92 Cal.Rptr. 704, 480 P.2d 320 (1971)..... | 1 |
| United States v. Bramson, 139 F.2d 598 (2nd Cir. 1943)..... | 18 |
| United States v. Silvers, 374 F.2d 828 (7th Cir. 1967)..... | 18 |
| Updegrave v. Agee, 258 Ore. 599, 484 P.2d 821 (1971)..... | 17 |
| Utah State Building & Loan Assn. v. Perkins, 53 Utah 474, 173 P. 950 (Utah 1918)..... | 31 |
| Utah Valley Bank v. Tanner, 636 P.2d 1060 (Utah 1981)..... | 39 |
| Van Cott v. Jacklin, 63 Utah 412, 226 Pac. 460 (1924)..... | 19 |
| Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v. Midwest Realty & Finance, Inc. 544 P.2d 882 (Utah 1975)..... | 30 |
| Williams Bros. Grocery v. Blanton, 105 Ga.App. 314, 12 S.E.2d 479 (1962)..... | 38 |
| Wingets, Inc. v. Bitters, 28 Utah 2d 231, 500 P.2d 1007 (1972)..... | 30 |

MISCELLANEOUS AUTHORITIES

| | |
|--|-------|
| 20 Am. Jur. 2d, Covenants, Conditions, Etc.:..... | 13,14 |
| § 30..... | 13,14 |
| § 34..... | 21 |
| 28 Am. Jur. 2d, Estoppel & Waiver:..... | 31 |
| § 13..... | 31 |
| § 5..... | 34,35 |
| Restatement of Contracts, 2d: | |
| § 322..... | 27 |
| Restatement of Property: | |
| § 543..... | 13 |
| § 544..... | 13 |
| § 548..... | 17 |
| 1 Wigmore on Evidence, 3d Ed. 1940 § 18(D), pp. 344-346..... | 38 |

| | |
|--|-------|
| 1 Williams & Meyers Oil and Gas Law, § 301..... | 25 |
| 8 Williams & Meyers Oil and Gas Law (Manual of Terms)..... | 24,26 |

STATUTES AND RULES

| | |
|--|----|
| Utah Rules of Evidence (1971) Rule 4..... | 39 |
| Utah Code Annotated, 1953, § 70A-2-107(1)..... | 26 |
